

Zero to 5km & Sole Tribe 2025 Terms & Conditions

1. Membership Fees

- a. The amount of an annual subscription to Heart & Sole Run Club is \$100.00 for Quarters 1, 2, 3 and 4 which run from 24 February 2024 to the end of February 2026
- b. The amount of a quarterly subscription for Heart & Sole Sole Tribe is \$30.00 per quarter
- c. The amount of a quarterly subscription for Heart & Sole Zero to 5km is \$65.00 per quarter
- d. All fees are inclusive of GST, registration and payment processing fees

2. Membership Benefits

- a. Attendance at weekly sessions as set at the beginning of each advertised quarter
- b. Coached Zero to 5km sessions and facilitated Sole Tribe sessions (physically in the first instance and virtually if needed)
- c. Full access to sponsor discounts
- d. Regular communications via e-mail newsletter
- e. Priority attendance at Heart & Sole events and functions throughout the year

3. Cancellations and refunds

By registering for our Sole Tribe or Zero to 5km programmes you agree and understand that Heart & Sole fees are non-refundable. You agree and understand that there are no refunds for membership fees. However, you may cancel your membership at any time.

In the event that we are unable to be together physically or in groups due to covid – we will provide virtual coaching, motivation and challenges for all registered participants. There will be no refunds or transfer offered.

4. Security of information

We collect personal information from you, including information about your:

- name
- contact information
- billing or purchase information

We collect your personal information in order to process your registration for Run Club and to keep in touch with you via direct e-mail newsletters.

We keep your information safe by storing it via the Event Plus system, on Mailchimp and in our Heart & Sole Onedrive Folders.

You have the right to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be corrected if you think it is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your information, or to have it corrected, please contact us at info@eventsmadeeasy.co.nz, or 021449466.

While Heart & Sole take all due care in ensuring the privacy and integrity of the information you provide, no system can perfectly guard against risks of intentional intrusion or inadvertent disclosure of information. The possibility exists that this information could be unlawfully observed by a third party while in transit over the internet or while store on Heart & Sole's systems or on the Site.

5. Use of your photo

By registering for Heart & Sole Programmes you agree to the organisers using your image and likeness in any advertising or promotion relevant for Heart & Sole purposes only.